

Octo	her	28.	2024.
Octo	UCI	20,	2027.

**Daily Commercial News** 

## **RE: FORM 9 Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract**

As per subject, please find enclosed duly signed Form 9 for publication in DCN.

If you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Thank You,

**Daniel Demers** 

## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE **CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT**

Construction Act

Agnico Eagle Canada - Detour Lake Mine - 1B First Avenue, Cochrane, ON, Canada, P0L1C0 (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)  This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:  TMA Cell 2 Stage 5 Contract A - P0#4500067867  (short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)  Date certificate signed: October 23, 2024
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)  This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:  TMA Cell 2 Stage 5 Contract A - PO#4500067867  (short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)  This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:  TMA Cell 2 Stage 5 Contract A - PO#4500067867  (short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:  TMA Cell 2 Stage 5 Contract A - PO#4500067867  (short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)
TMA Cell 2 Stage 5 Contract A - PO#4500067867  (short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)
(short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)
(short description of the improvement)  to the above premises was substantially performed on September 25, 2024  (date substantially performed)
(date substantially performed)
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: October 23, 2024
Ougus Denderi
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Agnico Eagle Canada
Address for service: Detour Lake Mine - 1B First Ave, Cochrane, ON, Canada, P0L 1C0
Address for service. Detour Lake withe - 15 f list Ave, cochiane, ON, canada, Fol. 100
Name of contractor: Takwata Builders LP
Address for service: Detour Lake Mine
Address for service. Detour Lake Milite
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Agnico Eagle
Address AD First Ave. Cookings ON Consider Political
Address: 1B First Ave., Cochrane, ON, Canada P0L 1C0
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
A. Identification of premises for preservation of fleris.
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)  B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)  B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:  1B First Ave. Cochrane, ON, P0L 1C0

Email: colin.moore@agnicoeagle.com

Signature: Vahid Moradi

Signature:

Email: vahid.moradi@agnicoeagle.com